DEC. 3.2010 4:25PM (2)-FISH&RICHARDSON_	_6175428906 NO. 6614 P. 2
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trausing	3614127 Jents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
International Typeface Corporation  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation- State: New York  Other  Citizenship (see guidelines)  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes   Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)01/15/1999  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: International Typeface Corporation Internal Address:  Street Address; 866 Second Avenue  City: New York  State: NY  Country: USA  Zip: 20027
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) at A. Trademark Application No.(s)	nd identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No (s)  1709764  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Debra Serota	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Fish & Richardson, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40
Street Address: <u>One Marina Park Drive</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
CityBoston	8. Payment Information:
State: Massachusetts Zip:02110	_
Phone Number:617-542-5070	Deposit Aggrunt Number, or 1950
Fax Number: 617-542-8906	Deposit Account Number 06-1050
Email Address: tmdoctc@fr.com	Authorized User Name Debra Serota
9. Signature: Tadia buch Headores	December 3, 2010
	Total number of pages including cover
Tashia Bunch Henderson Name of Person Signing	sheel, attachments, and document

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

In re registered trademark:	)
"ITC"	Registration Number 1,709,764
	) Date of Registration: August 25, 1992

## Correction of Recordation of Security Interest

This Release of Security Interest, effective the date of execution set forth below, by Bank of America Corporation, a financial holding company organized under the laws of North Carolina (heremafter "Bank of America").

## **PREAMBLE**

WHEREAS, International Typeface Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of New York with a principal place of business at 500 Unicorn Park Drive, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801-3345, is the owner of United States trademark registration number 1,709,764 (serial number 74/113,313) for the mark "ITC" in international classes 9 and 16, (hereinafter "the ITC Mark") and has been the owner of the ITC Mark at least since the application filing date of November 7, 1990.

WHEREAS, BankBoston, N.A. ("BankBoston") recorded a Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement with Nielsen & Bainbridge (hereinafter the "Security Agreement" with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to wit, USPTO document numbers 100,958,346; 101,195,446; and 900,019,003 (at Reel 001899, Frames 0647-0663; Reel 001968, Frames 0612-0640; and Reel 003021, Frames 0367-0368, respectively) (hereinafter "the Security Interests");

WHEREAS, BankBoston included the ITC Mark in the Security Agreement in error in that Nielsen & Bainbridge is not, and has never been, the owner, or owner of record, of the ITC Mark;

WHEREAS, by various and mesne conveyances, Bank of America Corporation, a financial holding company organized under the laws of North Carolina, with a principal place of business in Charlotte, North Carolina, is currently the successor in interest to Bank Boston, N.A. (hereinafter "Bank of America");

REEL: 004443 FRAME: 0088

WHEREAS, Bank of America now wishes to correct the prior recordations as of the recordation dates and release and discharge any and all claims in or to the ITC Mark it may have acquired due to the error in the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the amount of ten dollars in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, Bank of America states as follows:

- The above Preamble is hereby incorporated as if fully restated in this Paragraph 1, and by this reference is made an operative part of this Correction of Recordation of Security Interest
- Bank of America confirms that Bank of America, and its predecessors in interest, did not intend to take a security interest in the ITC Mark and hereby submits a corrected appendix to the Security Agreement, effective as of the original recordation dates.
- Bank of America hereby remises, releases, and forever discharges the Security Interests and all right, title and interest in the ITC Mark that may have been created by or is relating to the Security Interests. Further, Bank of America hereby irrevocably disclaims any and all right, ritle or interest in or to the ITC Mark.

Executed at Farmington, Connecticut, this 8th day of March, 2010.

Bank of America, N.A.

It's Vice President

REEL: 004443 FRAME: 0089 **RECORDED: 12/03/2010**